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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

Diary Dates:  
 

SATs Week  -  W/C Monday 13th May 
 

Wed 15th May -   Greenfield Experience Day 
       Rev. Mark’s After School Club 
Thur 16th May -   Yr 5 Gardening P.M. 
 
Mon 20th May -   Zoolab Yr 1 
 
Tues 21st May -   Yr 5 & Yr 6 Athletics at                                   
        Shildon Running Track 
 

School closes Friday 24th May 
School re-opens Tuesday 4th June  

 
Tues 11th June -   Durham Cathedral Svce Yr 6 
 
Thur 4th July -   Sports Skills Yr 3 & Yr 4 
 
Mon 15th July -   Lightwater Valley Yr 6 
 
Thur 18th July -   Church Service 9.30am 
 

School closes Friday 19th July 
Children return Thursday 5th September 

 

School News: 
 
Last Thursday, our Year 4 children 
went to the Community Garden in 
Furnace Gardens. We had a fantastic 
time planting seeds, working together,   
playing games and looking for insects.  
Everyone was impeccably behaved. We enjoyed our morning very much. 
 
Please could we remind you that the last day for ordering books from the Book Club is Thursday         
16th May. 

Headteacher’s News: 

We celebrated with 57 of our children this week who achieved 100% Attendance in the Spring Term.  Well 
done to: Constance A, Isla D, Joey K, John M, Erin P, Archie R, Amelia B, Joel D, Mia D, Archie D, Harley 
F, Katie G, Ronon H, Anya H, Millie J, Heidi M, Benny R, Lewis A, Eliza B, Oscar B, Roxanne D, Lexi G, 
Lexi H, Sky-May J, Lilly J, Ashton M, Faye S, Connor A, Thomas B, Max D, Callam H, Rhys K, Ellie May 
M, Ella-Rose N, Harvey R, Summer S, Connor-Lucas T, Keaton W, Olivia B, Harry C, Mylee C, Leo C, 
Lexie T, Declan T, Olivia B, Toby D, Rosa J, Hudson M, Marc M, Harrison P, Danny R, Lucas S, Tom B, 
James D, Amber M, Taylor N and Lily-May W.  Well done! 

Star of the Week - 26th April 2019 
 

Reception -   Logan 
Year 1 -   Ronon 
Year 2 -   Heidi 
Year 3 -   Ava 
Year 4 -   Kiara 
Year 6 -   Lacey 
 
 

Star of the Week - 10th May 2019 
 
Reception -   Summer 
Year 1 -   Harry 
Year 2 -   Sky-May 
Year 3 -   Callam 
Year 4 -   Nicole 
Year 5 -   Summer 
Year 6 -   Kylle 
 

Well done to our girls football 
team. They’ve had an   
amazing start to the league.   
2 wins and 1 draw and 1 loss  
so far, scoring a total of 7 
goals!  1 more week to go! 
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